# OP \$40.00 7860625

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ko'o Consultants		04/04/2014	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Barbara Wallace Kosmin	
Street Address:	4452 Pahoa Avenue	
City:	Honolulu	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96816	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78606257	ISLAND TIES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 808-348-5111

Email: bwallace@islandties.com
Correspondent Name: Barbara Wallace Kosmin
Address Line 1: 4452 Pahoa Avenue
Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96816

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Wallace Kosmin	
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Wallace/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** source=DOC048#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005252 FRAME: 0188

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Registered Trademark)

WHEREAS, <u>Ko'o Consultants</u> ("Assignary Mark Which is registered in the United States Pater Number <u>3412789</u> dated <u>April 15, 2008</u> , which	f said mark; has adopted, used and is using a nt and Trademark Office, Registration			
WHEREAS, <u>Barbara Wallace Kosmin</u> <u>Pahoa Avenue, Honolulu, HI, 96816</u> , desires to thereof:				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the mark described herein, together with the good mark, in the above identified registration thereof.	Assignee all rights, title and interest in and			
The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is rand trademark registration in favor of said Assigned	•			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed on this date of #/4/14 and the parties have affixed their signatures in the State of Hawaii.				
Assignor: Ko'o Consultants by Barbara Wallace Kosmin - Owner/President	Assignee: Barbara Wallace Kosmin			
Ban Baru Wellace flos	Bar Bara Wallace Cos			
<u></u>				
Acknowledged before me on this 44 day of Apr	il, 2014.			
	Wal I'Mut			
	A notary public in and for the State of Hawaii			

Notary Name: DARLENE T. MARTIN First Circuit

Doc. Description: Trademark Assignment

Doc. Description: 4/4/14

Notary Signature

Notary Signature

Notary Signature

Date

RECORDED: 04/04/2014



TRADEMARK REEL: 005252 FRAME: 0189

4/5/2017

Explication date: